
GAT Constitutional Area 6 - South Asia and Middle East

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

415
124

10,036
4,457
5,242
9,729

207
62

5,376
4,226
4,482
5,758

234
58

5,842
4,856
5,552
6,075

274
57

5,719
5,178
5,422
7,082

303
54

6,446
5,881
6,045
7,683

GAT Area  Leader:  Bal Krishna Burlakoti, Sanjay Khetan

November Only Results

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

36
-1

837
693
533

1,068

18
-1

474
698
592
649

17
4

624
566
946
401

17
4

379
789
987
387

36
1

777
760
779
969

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

172
97

4,265
3,507
5,992
2,025

119
189

3,022
3,690
6,767

287

187
196

4,645
3,548
9,236

-373

166
159

3,562
3,868
8,757

-299

110
24

2,352
3,206
3,065
3,311

November Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 2 Results

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 306 Maldives
Rep Of Sri 
Lanka

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

39
10

952
991
573

1,507

24
23

762
1,053
1,267

687

22
1

659
913

1,030
722

20
9

499
1,225
1,098

938

47
16

1,110
1,060
1,333
1,156

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

39
10

952
991
573

1,507

24
23

762
1,053
1,267

687

22
1

659
913

1,030
722

20
9

499
1,225
1,098

938

47
16

1,110
1,060
1,333
1,156

GAT Group A - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Chamindu Abeywickrama

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 306 Maldives
Rep Of Sri 
Lanka

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
0

139
129

73
202

5
-1

154
235
155
246

5
0

228
189
269
172

4
0

108
72

222
25

14
1

322
159
165
337

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
0

139
129

73
202

5
-1

154
235
155
246

5
0

228
189
269
172

4
0

108
72

222
25

14
1

322
159
165
337

November Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Chamindu Abeywickrama

GAT Group A - Area 6
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 306 Maldives
Rep Of Sri 
Lanka

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

27
7

677
988
608

1,109

34
-1

990
1,437
1,082
1,476

11
23

421
679

1,596
-403

22
43

548
917

2,375
-688

31
6

703
711
488

1,067

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

27
7

677
988
608

1,109

34
-1

990
1,437
1,082
1,476

11
23

421
679

1,596
-403

22
43

548
917

2,375
-688

31
6

703
711
488

1,067

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group A - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Chamindu Abeywickrama
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 305 Pakistan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

28
9

651
392
239
847

1
7

152
357
439
121

3
19

150
250
459

45

6
5

121
415
346
361

12
4

247
390
173
524

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
3

53
139
163

55

2
0

55
136
133

77

3
0

90
90

152
64

3
0

73
90
74

113

4
0

96
233

93
256

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

30
12

704
531
402
902

3
7

207
493
572
198

6
19

240
340
611
109

9
5

194
505
420
474

16
4

343
623
266
780

GAT Group B - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Ayesha Malik, Nabil Nassour

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results

Page 5 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 305 Pakistan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
0

140
120

37
230

0
2
8

97
137
-13

0
0
3

42
20
42

1
0

21
98
72
65

2
1

40
90
55
87

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

20
50
26
50

0
0
1
8

30
-18

0
0
0

10
18
-6

0
0
0
4
9

-2

1
0

20
44
24
48

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
0

160
170

63
280

0
2
9

105
167
-31

0
0
3

52
38
36

1
0

21
102

81
63

3
1

60
134

79
135

November Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Ayesha Malik, Nabil Nassour

GAT Group B - Area 6

Page 6 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 305 Pakistan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

15
6

349
445
481
346

2
22
79

345
1,049

-567

2
23
94

240
582

-148

7
6

145
330
383
172

8
2

167
179
111
264

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

22
109
146

-1

1
1

27
84

142
-17

1
6

45
79

216
-82

0
3
1

28
119
-81

2
0

42
177

51
182

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

16
8

371
554
627
345

3
23

106
429

1,191
-584

3
29

139
319
798

-230

7
9

146
358
502

91

10
2

209
356
162
446

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group B - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Ayesha Malik, Nabil Nassour
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 325 Nepal New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

292
35

6,910
2,020
2,485
6,543

151
31

3,721
1,960
1,955
4,027

182
34

4,267
2,945
2,800
4,659

196
32

4,048
2,617
2,452
4,755

205
32

4,274
2,948
2,409
5,240

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

292
35

6,910
2,020
2,485
6,543

151
31

3,721
1,960
1,955
4,027

182
34

4,267
2,945
2,800
4,659

196
32

4,048
2,617
2,452
4,755

205
32

4,274
2,948
2,409
5,240

GAT Group C - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Shambhu Ghimire

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 325 Nepal New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

16
-1

364
212
253
349

11
-2

269
269
226
329

8
2

215
216
294
149

7
4

146
265
396
106

12
0

248
305
450
190

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

16
-1

364
212
253
349

11
-2

269
269
226
329

8
2

215
216
294
149

7
4

146
265
396
106

12
0

248
305
450
190

November Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Shambhu Ghimire

GAT Group C - Area 6
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 325 Nepal New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

105
30

2,577
1,228
3,058

822

54
155

1,290
1,285
3,640

-1,007

154
117

3,496
2,070
4,534
1,172

109
86

2,280
1,713
4,390

16

51
16

1,071
1,237

915
1,570

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

105
30

2,577
1,228
3,058

822

54
155

1,290
1,285
3,640

-1,007

154
117

3,496
2,070
4,534
1,172

109
86

2,280
1,713
4,390

16

51
16

1,071
1,237

915
1,570

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group C - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Shambhu Ghimire
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 315 Rep Of 
Bangladesh

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

54
67

1,470
915

1,782
777

29
1

686
720
688
846

24
4

676
658

1,111
585

49
11

978
831

1,452
915

35
2

719
1,250
2,037

507

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

54
67

1,470
915

1,782
777

29
1

686
720
688
846

24
4

676
658

1,111
585

49
11

978
831

1,452
915

35
2

719
1,250
2,037

507

GAT Group K - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Kazi Saiful Islam

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 315 Rep Of 
Bangladesh

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
0

174
182
144
237

2
0

42
89
44

105

4
2

178
109
345

44

5
0

104
350
288
193

7
-1

147
162

85
307

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
0

174
182
144
237

2
0

42
89
44

105

4
2

178
109
345

44

5
0

104
350
288
193

7
-1

147
162

85
307

November Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Kazi Saiful Islam

GAT Group K - Area 6
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 315 Rep Of 
Bangladesh

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

24
52

640
737

1,699
-251

28
12

636
539
854
402

19
27

589
480

2,308
-912

28
21

588
880

1,490
282

18
0

369
902

1,500
228

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

24
52

640
737

1,699
-251

28
12

636
539
854
402

19
27

589
480

2,308
-912

28
21

588
880

1,490
282

18
0

369
902

1,500
228

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group K - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Kazi Saiful Islam
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